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APPENDIX 1 


Charts used by Mr. Kos. 
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U.S. Treasury Yields Page 3 
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January 1, 1999 to June 25, 2001 Page 5 
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APPENDIX 2 


Charts used by Messrs. Sichel, Struckmeyer, Fuhrer, and Steindel. 
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Figure 1 

Distribution of Quarterly Productivity Growth Rates 1995 – 2001:Q1,

Nonfarm Business Sector
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Source: U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics: Nonfarm Business Sector, Output per Hour (SAAR, percent change). 



Figure 2 

Results of Multiple Breakpoint Tests for Shifts in Trend Productivity Growth
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Figure 3 

Structural Labor Productivity Growth 

Greenbook Forecasts vs. Real-Time "Actual" Productivity Data
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Table 1 

Productivity Trends, 1960-2000 

1960-1966 1967-1973 1974-1995 1996-2000 

Labor Productivity Growth:
   Nonfarm Business 3.4 2.6 1.4 2.8
   Nonfinancial Corporations 2.9 1.9 1.5 3.1
   Manufacturing 2.7 3.0 2.7 4.9 

Multifactor Productivity Growth
   BLS Estimates (Nonfarm Business): 2.5 1.6 0.4 1.1
   Jorgenson-Stiroh Estimates (Private 1.4 0.9 0.3 1.0 (1996-1999)

   Economy): 



Table 2 

Comments on Trend Productivity from Reports of the Council of Economic Advisors 

“…the trend rate of increase in output per man-hour in the total economy is just over 2 ½ percent per year.” 
1967, p. 44. 

“…the trend rate of increase in output per man-hour in the total economy—private and public—is just over 
2 ½ percent a year.”  1968, p. 68. 

“…the trend rate of increase in aggregate productivity—private and  public—has been about 2 ½ percent 
per year.”  1969, p. 66. 

“In the private sector of the economy, [potential] output per man-hour is estimated to grow [from 1970 to 
1975] by about 3.1 percent per year…”  1970, p.84 

“The principal element in this computation [of the gross national product available] is an assumed 3­
percent trend rate of increase of productivity (output per labor-hour) in the private economy.”  1971, p. 94. 



Chart 1

Multifactor Productivity of Nonfarm Business
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 Source: Bureau of Labor Statistics. 



Chart 2

Nonfarm Productivity Growth: Actual and Forecast
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Chart 3

Nonfinancial Corporate Profits as a Percentage of Sector Gross Product
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Chart 4

Real Interest Rates and the S&P Earnings/Price Ratio
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APPENDIX 3 


Charts used by Mr. Stockton, Mr. Wilcox, and Ms. Johnson. 
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Chart 2 

Near-term Dynamics and the Industrial Sector 
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Chart 3 

Near-term Developments 

Sales of Light Vehicles

Millions of units, annual rate


20 75

Quarterly


Domestic 

Foreign 70

15


65


10


60


5

55


0 50

1998 1999 2000 2001


Housing Starts

Millions of units, annual rate


2

Quarterly


Singles 

Multis 1.5 

1


0.5 

0

1998 1999 2000 2001


Initial Claims

Thousands


600

Four-week moving average


500


June 16


400


300


200

1989 1992 1995 1998 2001


Production and Day’s Supply of Light Vehicles

Days Millions of units, annual rate


14

Quarterly 

Domestic production 
(right scale) 

Day’s supply 
(left scale) 

13


12


11


10

1998 1999 2000 2001
1998 1999 2000 2001

Total Real PCE

Billions of 1996 dollars, ratio scale


7000


6700


6400


6100


5800


5500


5200

1998 1999 2000 2001


Payroll Employment Changes

Thousands of employees


300


Monthly 

Real PCE 

Real PCE 
ex. tax effects 

Three-month moving average 

Manufacturing, wholesale trade, 
and help supply 

Private service producing 
ex. wholesale trade and 

help supply 

May 

May 

200


100


+

0

–


100


200

1998 1999 2000 2001














Chart 9 

Outlook for Inflation 
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1 

0 
– 

+ 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 
Four-quarter percent change 

Structural 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
Percent 

Actual 

Short-run effective NAIRU 

1990 1993 1996 1999 2002 1990 1993 1996 1999 2002


PCE Energy Prices Inflation Expectations

Four-quarter percent change Percent


30
 3.6 

Michigan SRC

One-year ahead, median


20


Q1 

3.2 

10 June 

2.8 
+ 
0 
– 

2.4

10


FRB Philadelphia 
One-year ahead 

20
 2

1995 1997 1999 2001 1995 1997 1999 2001


Inflation 
Four-quarter percent change 

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002

1 

1.5 

2 

2.5 

3 

Core PCE 

Core CPI - current methods 

Core GDP 





Chart 11 

Exchange Rates and Interest Rates 
(Weekly data) 
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Chart 12 

Trade Developments 

Recent Developments: Exports and Imports
 Change in billions of dollars, SAAR 
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Chart 13 

Foreign Outlook 
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Chart 15 

Industrial Countries 

Industrial Production Business Confidence
July 1999 = 100, SA 1999Q3 = 100 Diffusion index 

Euro Area 

Canada 

Japan 

110 110 10 

108 5 

100 

106 0 

104 90 -5 

102 -10 

80 

100 -15 

98 70 -20 
1999 2000 2001 1999 2000 2001 

Employment Consumer Confidence
July 1999 = 100 Diffusion index 1999Q3 = 100 

Canada 

Japan 

Euro Area 

104 2 110 

0 105 

102 

-2 100 

100 

-4 95 

98 -6 90 
1999 2000 2001 1999 2000 2001 

Real GDP Growth Real Domestic Demand Growth 
Percent change, SAAR* Percent change, SAAR* 

2000 2001 2002
H1 H2 

2000 2001 2002 
H1 H2 

Euro Area 

Canada 

Japan 

Euro Area 

Canada 

Japan 

1. Indust. countries** 3.1 1.4 1.8 2.7 1. Japan 2.5 -0.6 -1.4 0.9 
of which: 

2. Euro Area 2.3 0.8 2.0 2.5 
2. Japan 2.5 -1.0 -1.3 1.0 

3. Euro Area 2.9 1.8 1.9 2.6 3. United Kingdom 2.9 2.7 2.8 2.7 

4. United Kingdom 2.6 1.6 2.4 2.6 4. Canada 2.7 1.4 2.8 3.0 
5. Canada 3.5 1.9 2.4 3.1

*Years are Q4/Q4; half years are Q2/Q4 or Q4/Q2. *Years are Q4/Q4; half years are Q2/Q4 or Q4/Q2. 
**U.S. export weights. 



    

   

                        

                

Chart 16 

External Sector 

Determinants of Core Exports 
Percent change, Q4/Q4 
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Contribution to U.S. GDP Growth 
Percentage points 

Exports 
Imports
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2000 2001 2002 

1999 2000 2001 2002


Growth of real exports Growth of real imports 
1. G & S 4.3 6.7 -0.9 5.1 1. G & S 12.0 11.3 0.5 7.3 

Percentage point contribution Percentage point contribution 
2. Services 0.1 0.8 0.3 1.6 2. Services  0.4  2.0 0.7 0.8 
3. Goods 4.2 5.9 -1.2 3.5 3. Goods 11.6  9.3 -0.2 6.5

 of which: of which: 
4. Core* 2.3 3.6 -0.1 1.3 4. Core*  9.5  6.9 0.4 4.5

*Excludes computers and semiconductors. 
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Real Import Growth

 Percent change, Q4/Q4
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*Excludes computers, semiconductors, and oil. 

Capital Flows
 Billions of dollars, AR 

2000 2001Q1


Official capital, net 36 17
Japanof which: 19 -11 

Private capital, net 407 295
 of which:
 For. purch. of U.S. sec. 433 591

Treasuriesof which: -53 2 
U.S. purch. of for. sec. -125 -114
 For. D.I. in U.S. 288 168
 U.S. D.I. abroad -152 -144



Chart 17 

ECONOMIC PRO JECTIONS FOR 2001 

FOMC 

Nominal GDP

 February 2001       

Range Central 

Tendency 

Staff 

-------------Percen tage chang e, Q4 to  Q4-----------­

3¼ to 5 

(3¾ to  5¼)  

3½ to 4¼ 

(4 to 5) 

3.6 

(3.8) 

Real GDP

      February 2001 

1 to 2 

(2  to  2¾)  

1¼ to 2 

(2  to  2½)  

1.4 

(1.8) 

PCE Prices 

February 2001 

2 to 3 

(1¾ to  2½)  

2 to 2½ 

(1¾ to  2¼)  

2.0 

(1.8) 

--------------Average leve l, Q4, percen t--------------­

Une mplo yme nt rate

       February 2001 

4¾ to 5 

(4½ to 5) 

4¾ to 5 

(About  4½)  

5.2 

(5.2) 

Central tendencies calculated by dropping high and low three from ranges. 

ECONOMIC PRO JECTIONS FOR 2002 

FOMC 

Range Central Staff


Tendency


-------------Percen tage chang e, Q4 to  Q4-----------­

Nominal GDP 4½ to 6 5¼ to 5½ 5.3 

Real GDP 3 to 3½ 3 to 3¼ 3.5 

PCE Prices 1½ to 3 2 to 2½ 1.7 

--------------Average leve l, Q4, percen t--------------­

Une mplo yme nt rate 4½ to 5½ 4¾ to 5¼ 5.6 
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